2
VA
LVES
VAL-192
For further information www.norgren.com
Nugget 500 Series Valves
1/2" and 3/4"
5/2 and 5/3 directional control spool valves

6 ft molded cable, w/indicator light & surge supression 120VAC/VDC G 54934-35
*Additional connectors replace "*"with the code from table below
Order example: MN01CGA35AJJA with a Cable Grip Connector
MN05CHA25FLJG with a 6 ft molded cable, w/indicator light & surge supression 120VAC/VDC
42
3 1 5
2 4
3 1 5
2 4
1 53
2 4
1 53
2
VA
LVES
VAL-194
For further information www.norgren.com
Nugget 500 Series Valves
1/2" and 3/4"
5/2 and 5/3 directional control spool valves
5/2 Air Pilot /Spring Return
Symbol Model Description Pilot port size
(PTF)
Port
size
Pilot
pressure psig (bar)
Weight
lbs. (kg)
Repair Kit
MN01CGA33A000 Single Air 1/8" 1/2" 40 - 150 (2.8 - 10.3) 1.16 (.53) 54677-60
MN01CHA33A000 Single Air 1/8" 3/4" 40 - 150 (2.8 - 10.3) 1.16 (.53) 54677-60
24
3 1 5
5/2 Double Air Pilot
Symbol Model Description Pilot port size
(PTF)
Port
size
Pilot
pressure psig (bar)
Weight
lbs. (kg)
Repair Kit
MN01CGA23A000 Double Air 1/8" 1/2" 20 - 150 (1.4 - 10.3) 1.16 (.53) 54677-60
MN01CHA23A000 Double Air 1/8" 3/4" 20 - 150 (1.4 - 10.3) 1.16 (.53) 54677-60
2 4
3 1 5
5/3 All Ports Blocked
Symbol Model Description Pilot port size
(PTF)
Port
size
Pilot
pressure psig (bar)
Weight
lbs. (kg)
Repair Kit
MN03CGA23F000 Double Air 1/8" 1/2" 40 - 150 (2.8 - 10.3) 1.42 (.65) 54677-61
MN03CHA23F000 Double Air 1/8" 3/4" 40 - 150 (2.8 - 10.3) 1.42 (.65) 54677-61
2 4
1 53
5/3 Center Open to Exhaust
Symbol Model Description Pilot port size
(NPT)